Turnkey solution for PV and
battery-storage power plants
MVPS 4000-S2-10 / MVPS 4200-S2-10 / MVPS 4400-S2-10 / MVPS 4600-S2-10
Combining the power of the robust central inverters Sunny
Central UP or Sunny Central Storage UP with perfectly
matched medium-voltage components, the MV Power
Station offers high power density and is a turnkey solution
available worldwide.

Integrated oil spill containment: without / with ● / ○
Industry standards (for further details, please refer to the inverter datasheet) IEC 60076, IEC 62271-200, IEC 62271-202, EN50588-1, CSC certificate
Type designation MVPS-4000-S2-10 MVPS-4200-S2-10
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available
1) Data based on inverter Further details can be found in the inverter datasheet.
2) KNAN = ester with natural air cooling
3) Efficiency measured at inverter without internal power supply
4) Efficiency measured at inverter with internal power supply
Technical Data MVPS 4400-S2 MVPS 4600-S2
Input (DC)
Available inverters 1 x SC 4400 UP or
1 x SCS 3800 UP or
1 x SCS 3800 UP-XT or
1 x SCS 4400 UP-S
1 x SC 4600 UP or
1 x SCS 3950 UP or
1 x SCS 3950 UP-XT or
1 x SCS 4600 UP-S
Max. input voltage 1500 V 1500 V
Number of DC inputs Depending on selected inverter
Integrated zone monitoring ○
Output (AC) on the medium-voltage side
Nominal power at SC UP (from -25°C to +35°C / 40°C; optional 50°C)1) 4400 kVA / 3960 kVA 4600 kVA / 4140 kVA
Nominal power at SCS UP (from -25°C to +25°C / 40°C; optional 50°C)1) 3800 kVA / 3230 kVA 3960 kVA / 3365 kVA
Charging power at SCS UP-XT (from -25°C to +25°C / 40°C; optional 50°C)1) 3949 kVA / 3302 kVA 4129 kVA / 3453 kVA
Discharging power at SCS UP-XT (from -25°C at +25°C / 40°C; optional 50°C)1) 4400 kVA / 3740 kVA 4600 kVA / 3910 kVA
Nominal power at SCS UP-S (from -25°C to +35°C / 40°C; optional 50°C)1) 4400 kVA* / 3960 kVA* 4600 kVA* / 4140 kVA*
Typical nominal AC voltages with a permanent tolerance of +/-10% 10 kV to 36 kV 10 kV to 36 kV
AC grid frequency 50 Hz / 60 Hz 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Transformer vector group Dy11 / YNd11 / YNy0 ● / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○
Transformer cooling method KNAN2) KNAN2)
Transformer standby power losses, industry standard / Eco design 1 / Eco design 2 ● / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○
Transformer short-circuit losses, industry standard / Eco design 1 / Eco design 2 ● / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○
Max. total harmonic distortion < 3%
Reactive power feed-in (up to max. 60% of nominal power) ○
Inverter effi  ciency
Max. effi  ciency3) / Europ. effi  ciency3) / CEC effi  ciency4) 98.8% / 98.7% / 98.5% 98.8% / 98.7% / 98.5%
Maximum effi  ciency of the SCS UP-S3) 99.45% 99.45%
Protective devices
Input-side disconnection point DC load-break switch
Output-side disconnection point Medium-voltage vacuum circuit breaker
DC overvoltage protection Surge arrester, type I
Galvanic isolation ●
Arc fault resistance medium-voltage control room (according to IEC 62271-202) IAC A 20 kA 1 s